



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

CIDI Subsample 2 year MEC Weight				
WTSCI2YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
2594.9999622 to 453821.755	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI Subsample 4 Year MEC Weight				
WTSCI4YR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
1820.5187288 to 230304.53472	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 1				
WTSCI01	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 398435.0826	727	93.44	778	100.00



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 2				
WTSCI02	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 461961.55987	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 3				
WTSCI03	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 452283.98312	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 4				
WTSCI04	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 458854.09342	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 5				
WTSCI05	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 463108.88205	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 6				
WTSCI06	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 465286.83757	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 7				
WTSCI07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 473177.70915	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 8				
WTSCI08	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 467829.57163	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 9				
WTSCI09	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 459322.52245	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 10				
WTSCI10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 466134.25216	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 11				
WTSCI11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 467804.07149	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 12				
WTSCI12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 472455.9849	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 13				
WTSCI13	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 457478.98045	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 14				
WTSCI14	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 457116.57848	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 15				
WTSCI15	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 479890.83179	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 16				
WTSCI16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 472197.06016	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 17				
WTSCI17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 461662.8862	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 18				
WTSCI18	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 459502.12247	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 19				
WTSCI19	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 453363.98937	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 20				
WTSCI20	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 453565.37421	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 21				
WTSCI21	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 466661.48066	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 22				
WTSCI22	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 453336.43801	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 23				
WTSCI23	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 461089.14667	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 24				
WTSCI24	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 461800.44955	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 25				
WTSCI25	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 449791.62186	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 26				
WTSCI26	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 467527.91622	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 27				
WTSCI27	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 495857.94491	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 28				
WTSCI28	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 468136.38942	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 29				
WTSCI29	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 456559.93088	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 30				
WTSCI30	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 469625.93484	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 31				
WTSCI31	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 456130.88779	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 32				
WTSCI32	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 478074.72636	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 33				
WTSCI33	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 469292.08053	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 34				
WTSCI34	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 459926.3522	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 35				
WTSCI35	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 488077.34317	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 36				
WTSCI36	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 466148.25754	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 37				
WTSCI37	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 454868.25874	727	93.44	778	100.00



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 38				
WTSCI38	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 465258.25808	727	93.44	778	100.00



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 39				
WTSCI39	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 456571.82273	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 40				
WTSCI40	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 454517.7844	727	93.44	778	100.00



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 41				
WTSCI41	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 473058.69658	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 42				
WTSCI42	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 471268.53263	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 43				
WTSCI43	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 456821.45197	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 44				
WTSCI44	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 465704.35689	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 45				
WTSCI45	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 478047.38164	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 46				
WTSCI46	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 480468.6574	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 47				
WTSCI47	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 490958.88942	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 48				
WTSCI48	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 454320.2157	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 49				
WTSCI49	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 457706.85077	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 50				
WTSCI50	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 457285.14134	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 51				
WTSCI51	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 475246.94754	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

CIDI MEC Weight Jack Knife Rep 52				
WTSCI52	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	51	6.56	51	6.56
0 to 465294.94103	727	93.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Order in which CIDI modules are asked				
CIAORDER	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	63	8.10	63	8.10
0 : Panic, GAD, Depression	335	43.06	398	51.16
1 : Depression, Panic, GAD	380	48.84	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Two weeks sad, empty, depressed?				
CIQD001	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	64	8.23	64	8.23
1 : Yes	116	14.91	180	23.14
2 : No	598	76.86	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Sad, empty, depressed (SED) frequency				
CIQD002	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	662	85.09	662	85.09
1 : Every Day	30	3.86	692	88.95
2 : Nearly Every Day	26	3.34	718	92.29
3 : Most Days	32	4.11	750	96.40
4 : About Half the Days	14	1.80	764	98.20
5 : Less than Half the Days	14	1.80	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

SED duration				
CIQD003	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	690	88.69	690	88.69
1 : All Day Long	20	2.57	710	91.26
2 : Most of the Day	37	4.76	747	96.02
3 : About Half	23	2.96	770	98.97
4 : Less than Half	8	1.03	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When SED, also other problems?				
CIQD004	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	698	89.72	698	89.72
1 : Yes	73	9.38	771	99.10
2 : No	7	0.90	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When SED, did you lack energy?				
CIQD005	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	705	90.62	705	90.62
1 : Yes	59	7.58	764	98.20
2 : No	14	1.80	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When SED, did you lose interest?				
CIQD006	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	705	90.62	705	90.62
1 : Yes	64	8.23	769	98.84
2 : No	9	1.16	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When SED, were you irritable or grouchy?				
CIQD007	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	705	90.62	705	90.62
1 : Yes	55	7.07	760	97.69
2 : No	18	2.31	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Past 12 mos. 2 weeks lost interest?				
CIQD008	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	137	17.61	137	17.61
1 : Yes	39	5.01	176	22.62
2 : No	602	77.38	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Loss of interest frequency				
CIQD009	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	739	94.99	739	94.99
1 : Every Day	1	0.13	740	95.12
2 : Nearly Every Day	8	1.03	748	96.14
3 : Most Days	8	1.03	756	97.17
4 : About Half the Days	10	1.29	766	98.46
5 : Less than Half the Days	12	1.54	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Loss of interest duration				
CIQD010	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	761	97.81	761	97.81
1 : All Day Long	1	0.13	762	97.94
2 : Most of the Day	6	0.77	768	98.71
3 : About half the days	8	1.03	776	99.74
4 : Less than half the days	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When lost interest, also other problems?				
CIQD011	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	763	98.07	763	98.07
1 : Yes	15	1.93	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When lost interest, did you lack energy?				
CIQD012	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	763	98.07	763	98.07
1 : Yes	10	1.29	773	99.36
2 : No	4	0.51	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When lost interest, irritable/grouchy?				
CIQD013	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	763	98.07	763	98.07
1 : Yes	11	1.41	774	99.49
2 : No	4	0.51	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Two weeks irritable most of the time?				
CIQD014	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	152	19.54	152	19.54
1 : Yes	58	7.46	210	26.99
2 : No	568	73.01	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Irritable frequency				
CIQD015	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	720	92.54	720	92.54
1 : Every Day	6	0.77	726	93.32
2 : Nearly Every Day	9	1.16	735	94.47
3 : Most Days	17	2.19	752	96.66
4 : About Half the Days	10	1.29	762	97.94
5 : Less than Half the Days	16	2.06	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Irritable duration				
CIQD016	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	746	95.89	746	95.89
1 : Every Day	4	0.51	750	96.40
2 : Nearly Every Day	12	1.54	762	97.94
3 : Most Days	8	1.03	770	98.97
4 : About Half the Days	8	1.03	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When irritable, also other problems?				
CIQD017	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	754	96.92	754	96.92
1 : Yes	21	2.70	775	99.61
2 : No	3	0.39	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When irritable, did you lack energy?				
CIQD018	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	757	97.30	757	97.30
1 : Yes	14	1.80	771	99.10
2 : No	7	0.90	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you have less appetite?				
CIQD019	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	73	9.38	742	95.37
2 : No	35	4.50	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you lose weight?				
CIQD020	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	42	5.40	711	91.39
2 : No	62	7.97	773	99.36
9 : Don't know	5	0.64	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Amount of weight lost				
CIQD021	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	736	94.60	736	94.60
2 to 20	36	4.63	772	99.23
999 : Don't know	6	0.77	778	100.00



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

Did you have a larger appetite?				
CIQD022	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	744	95.63	744	95.63
1 : Yes	16	2.06	760	97.69
2 : No	18	2.31	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you gain weight?				
CIQD023	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	744	95.63	744	95.63
1 : Yes	18	2.31	762	97.94
2 : No	15	1.93	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Amount of weight gained				
CIQD024	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	760	97.69	760	97.69
2 to 15	15	1.93	775	99.61
999 : Don't know	3	0.39	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

During 2 weeks, trouble sleep?				
CIQD025	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	81	10.41	750	96.40
2 : No	28	3.60	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Frequency trouble sleeping				
CIQD026	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	697	89.59	697	89.59
1 : Every night	19	2.44	716	92.03
2 : Nearly every night	49	6.30	765	98.33
3 : Less often	13	1.67	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you wake up 2 hours early?				
CIQD027	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	759	97.56	759	97.56
1 : Yes	11	1.41	770	98.97
2 : No	7	0.90	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you sleep too much?				
CIQD028	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	38	4.88	707	90.87
2 : No	70	9.00	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Felt bad first woke, better later?				
CIQD029	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	75	9.64	744	95.63
2 : No	33	4.24	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was interest in sex less than usual?				
CIQD030	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	72	9.25	741	95.24
2 : No	34	4.37	775	99.61
9 : Don't know	3	0.39	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Lose ability to enjoy good things?				
CIQD031	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	56	7.20	725	93.19
2 : No	51	6.56	776	99.74
9 : Don't know	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you talk or move more slowly?				
CIQD032	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	49	6.30	718	92.29
2 : No	58	7.46	776	99.74
9 : Don't know	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did anyone notice...more slowly?				
CIQD033	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	729	93.70	729	93.70
1 : Yes	34	4.37	763	98.07
2 : No	15	1.93	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you have to move all the time?				
CIQD034	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	718	92.29	718	92.29
1 : Yes	12	1.54	730	93.83
2 : No	48	6.17	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did anyone notice moving all the time?				
CIQD035	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	766	98.46	766	98.46
1 : Yes	6	0.77	772	99.23
2 : No	6	0.77	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you feel worthless nearly every day?				
CIQD036	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	51	6.56	720	92.54
2 : No	58	7.46	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you feel guilty?				
CIQD037	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	48	6.17	717	92.16
2 : No	61	7.84	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was there reason worthless or guilty?				
CIQD038	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	711	91.39	711	91.39
1 : Respondent Gives Reason	43	5.53	754	96.92
5 : No Particular Reason	24	3.08	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was R worthless/guilty about depression?				
CIQD040	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	735	94.47	735	94.47
1 : Yes	4	0.51	739	94.99
2 : No	39	5.01	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you feel not as good as others?				
CIQD041	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	48	6.17	717	92.16
2 : No	61	7.84	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you have so little confidence...?				
CIQD042	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	31	3.98	700	89.97
2 : No	78	10.03	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you have...trouble concentrating?				
CIQD043	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	77	9.90	746	95.89
2 : No	31	3.98	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Unable to read...couldn't pay attention?				
CIQD044	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	700	89.97	700	89.97
1 : Yes	49	6.30	749	96.27
2 : No	29	3.73	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did thoughts come slower...?				
CIQD045	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	73	9.38	742	95.37
2 : No	36	4.63	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Were you unable to make up your mind...?				
CIQD046	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	55	7.07	724	93.06
2 : No	52	6.68	776	99.74
9 : Don't know	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you think a lot about death?				
CIQD047	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	33	4.24	702	90.23
2 : No	74	9.51	776	99.74
7 : Refuse	1	0.13	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you think about committing suicide?				
CIQD048	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	669	85.99	669	85.99
1 : Yes	13	1.67	682	87.66
2 : No	95	12.21	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you make a suicide plan?				
CIQD049	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
1 : Yes	4	0.51	768	98.71
2 : No	10	1.29	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you attempt suicide?				
CIQD050	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
1 : Yes	4	0.51	768	98.71
2 : No	10	1.29	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. weeks SED... past 12 mos?				
CIQD051	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	670	86.12	670	86.12
0 to 52	105	13.50	775	99.61
99 : Don't know	3	0.39	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was it 1 period or 2 or more?				
CIQD052	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	705	90.62	705	90.62
1 : One Period	22	2.83	727	93.44
2 : Two or more periods	51	6.56	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was it one period or two or more?				
CIQD053	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	775	99.61	775	99.61
1 : One Period	2	0.26	777	99.87
2 : Two or more periods	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Is the period still going on or ended?				
CIQD054	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	724	93.06	724	93.06
1 : Still going on	15	1.93	739	94.99
5 : Ended	39	5.01	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

How long has period been going on?				
CIQD055	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	774	99.49	774	99.49
2 to 72	4	0.51	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When did it end -- past month or more?				
CIQD056	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	99.74	776	99.74
1 : Past Month	1	0.13	777	99.87
2 : More than a month ago	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Ended past month, 6 months, more than 6?				
CIQD057	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	743	95.50	743	95.50
1 : Month	12	1.54	755	97.04
2 : 6 Months	11	1.41	766	98.46
3 : More than 6 months ago	12	1.54	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

How long period before it ended?				
CIQD058	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	763	98.07	763	98.07
1 to 416	15	1.93	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did period begin after someone died?				
CIQD059	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	724	93.06	724	93.06
1 : Yes	8	1.03	732	94.09
2 : No	46	5.91	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Who was it that died?				
CIQD060	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	770	98.97	770	98.97
3 : Parent/Sibling	2	0.26	772	99.23
4 : Other Relative	5	0.64	777	99.87
5 : Nonrelative	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did period begin w_in month of baby?				
CIQD061	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	732	94.09	732	94.09
1 : Yes	5	0.64	737	94.73
2 : No	39	5.01	776	99.74
7 : Refuse	1	0.13	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did anything else happen before period?				
CIQD062	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	737	94.73	737	94.73
1 : Yes	26	3.34	763	98.07
2 : No	15	1.93	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

How many periods?				
CIQD064	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	726	93.32	726	93.32
2 to 12	43	5.53	769	98.84
99 : Don't know	9	1.16	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Number of weeks before end?				
CIQD065	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
1 to 6	14	1.80	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did 1st per begin after someone died?				
CIQD066	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
1 : Yes	3	0.39	767	98.59
2 : No	11	1.41	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Who was it that died?				
CIQD067	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	775	99.61	775	99.61
3 : Parent/Sibling	1	0.13	776	99.74
4 : Other Relative	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did period begin w_in month of baby?				
CIQD068	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	767	98.59	767	98.59
2 : No	11	1.41	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did anything else happen before period?				
CIQD069	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	767	98.59	767	98.59
1 : Yes	5	0.64	772	99.23
2 : No	6	0.77	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

How long between two periods?				
CIQD071	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
4 to 300	12	1.54	776	99.74
9999 : Don't know	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you feel ok two months between?				
CIQD072	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	772	99.23	772	99.23
1 : Yes	5	0.64	777	99.87
2 : No	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you have two mos. enjoy...?				
CIQD073	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	772	99.23	772	99.23
1 : Yes	6	0.77	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Is second period going on or ended?				
CIQD074	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
1 : Still going on	12	1.54	776	99.74
5 : Ended	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

How long went on before ended?				
CIQD075	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	766	98.46	766	98.46
1 to 42	12	1.54	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did it end past mos. or more than month?				
CIQD076	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
1 : Past Month	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did it end past mos, past 6 mos or more?				
CIQD077	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	768	98.71	768	98.71
1 : Month	4	0.51	772	99.23
2 : Past 6 Months	5	0.64	777	99.87
3 : More than 6 months	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did 2nd period begin after someone died?				
CIQD078	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	764	98.20	764	98.20
1 : Yes	3	0.39	767	98.59
2 : No	11	1.41	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Who was it that died?				
CIQD079	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	775	99.61	775	99.61
3 : Parent/Sibling	1	0.13	776	99.74
4 : Other Relative	1	0.13	777	99.87
5 : Nonrelative	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did 2nd period begin w_in a mon of baby?				
CIQD080	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	771	99.10	771	99.10
2 : No	7	0.90	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Anything else happen before 2nd period?				
CIQD081	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	767	98.59	767	98.59
1 : Yes	2	0.26	769	98.84
2 : No	9	1.16	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

What is longest no weeks felt that way?				
CIQD083	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	740	95.12	740	95.12
1 to 24	38	4.88	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Is most recent of 4 periods on or ended?				
CIQD084	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	740	95.12	740	95.12
1 : Still going on	12	1.54	752	96.66
5 : Ended	26	3.34	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Ended past mos. or more than month?				
CIQD085	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	775	99.61	775	99.61
1 : Past Month	2	0.26	777	99.87
2 : More than a month ago	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Ended past mos, six months or more?				
CIQD086	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	755	97.04	755	97.04
1 : Month	13	1.67	768	98.71
2 : Past 6 Months	9	1.16	777	99.87
3 : More than 6 months	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

In between 4 periods, ok for 2 months?				
CIQD087	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	740	95.12	740	95.12
1 : Yes, I did not feel O.K.	25	3.21	765	98.33
2 : No, felt O.K. between episodes	13	1.67	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Between periods, 2 months activities?				
CIQD088	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	753	96.79	753	96.79
1 : Yes	21	2.70	774	99.49
2 : No	3	0.39	777	99.87
9 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did 4 periods occur after someone died?				
CIQD089	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	740	95.12	740	95.12
1 : Yes	11	1.41	751	96.53
2 : No	27	3.47	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Who was it that died?				
CIQD090	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	767	98.59	767	98.59
2 : Child	1	0.13	768	98.71
3 : Parent/Sibling	5	0.64	773	99.36
4 : Other Relative	3	0.39	776	99.74
5 : Nonrelative	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Were all 4 periods after the death?				
CIQD091	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	767	98.59	767	98.59
1 : Yes	6	0.77	773	99.36
2 : No	5	0.64	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did periods occur w_in mos. of baby?				
CIQD092	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	755	97.04	755	97.04
1 : Yes	5	0.64	760	97.69
2 : No	18	2.31	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Anything else happen before periods?				
CIQD093	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	746	95.89	746	95.89
1 : Yes	16	2.06	762	97.94
2 : No	16	2.06	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

SED interfere with daily life?				
CIQD095	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	672	86.38	672	86.38
1 : A lot	35	4.50	707	90.87
2 : Some	39	5.01	746	95.89
3 : A little	25	3.21	771	99.10
4 : Not at all	7	0.90	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days totally unable work				
CIQD096	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	679	87.28	679	87.28
0 to 360	96	12.34	775	99.61
999 : Don't know	3	0.39	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did day occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQD097	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	778	100.00	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days totally past 4 weeks				
CIQD098	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	729	93.70	729	93.70
0 to 99	49	6.30	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days cutback amount/quality				
CIQD099	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	679	87.28	679	87.28
0 to 300	93	11.95	772	99.23
999 : Don't know	6	0.77	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Describe quantity/quality cutback				
CIQD100	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	706	90.75	706	90.75
0 to 100	68	8.74	774	99.49
999 : Don't know	4	0.51	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did cutback occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQD101	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
2 : No	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days cutback past 4 weeks				
CIQD102	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	742	95.37	742	95.37
0 to 28	34	4.37	776	99.74
99 : Don't know	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days extreme effort to work				
CIQD103	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	682	87.66	682	87.66
0 to 320	89	11.44	771	99.10
999 : Don't know	7	0.90	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did extreme occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQD104	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	99.74	776	99.74
1 : Yes	1	0.13	777	99.87
2 : No	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days extreme past 4 weeks				
CIQD105	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	749	96.27	749	96.27
0 to 15	26	3.34	775	99.61
99 : Don't know	3	0.39	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days interfere personal life				
CIQD106	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	679	87.28	679	87.28
0 to 365	95	12.21	774	99.49
999 : Don't know	4	0.51	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did interfere occur past 4 weeks?				
CIQD107	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
1 : Yes	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

No. days interfere past 4 weeks				
CIQD108	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	707	90.87	707	90.87
0 to 28	70	9.00	777	99.87
99 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you tell MD about SED?				
CIQD109	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	672	86.38	672	86.38
1 : Yes	42	5.40	714	91.77
2 : No	64	8.23	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you tell other prof about SED?				
CIQDPA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	714	91.77	714	91.77
1 : Yes	4	0.51	718	92.29
2 : No	60	7.71	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did you take medication for SED?				
CIQDPB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	718	92.29	718	92.29
2 : No	60	7.71	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Did SED interfere with life?				
CIQDPC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	718	92.29	718	92.29
1 : Yes	17	2.19	735	94.47
2 : No	43	5.53	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was SED result of physical illness?				
CIQDPD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	757	97.30	757	97.30
1 : Yes	2	0.26	759	97.56
2 : No	19	2.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was SED result of MDA?				
CIQDPE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	759	97.56	759	97.56
2 : No	19	2.44	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was SED always result MDA?				
CIQDPF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	778	100.00	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said nerves causing SED				
CIQDPHA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	775	99.61	775	99.61
1 : Doctor said nerves causing SED	1	0.13	776	99.74
77 : Refused	1	0.13	777	99.87
99 : Don't know	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said stress causing SED				
CIQDPHB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	774	99.49	774	99.49
2 : Doctor said stress causing SED	4	0.51	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said anxiety causing SED				
CIQDPHC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	769	98.84	769	98.84
3 : Doctor said anxiety causing SED	9	1.16	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said depression causing SED				
CIQDPHD	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	752	96.66	752	96.66
4 : Doctor said depression causing SED	26	3.34	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said mental illness causing SED				
CIQDPHE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	99.74	776	99.74
5 : Doctor said mental illness causing SED	2	0.26	778	100.00



Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006

Doctor said medication causing SED				
CIQDPHF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	778	100.00	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said drugs causing SED				
CIQDPHG	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
7 : Doctor said drugs causing SED	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said alcohol causing SED				
CIQDPHH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
8 : Doctor said alcohol causing SED	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said physical illness causing SED				
CIQDPHI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
9 : Doctor said physical illness causing SED	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor said physical injury causing SED				
CIQDPHJ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	778	100.00	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Doctor gave no definite diag for SED				
CIQDPHK	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	772	99.23	772	99.23
11 : Doctor gave no definite diagnosis for SED	6	0.77	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was SED always result MDA?				
CIQDPJ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	777	99.87	777	99.87
1 : Yes	1	0.13	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was SED result of phys illness?				
CIQDPK	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	778	100.00	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Anything abnormal when exam?				
CIQDPQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	770	98.97	770	98.97
1 : Nothing abnormal	3	0.39	773	99.36
2 : No examination	3	0.39	776	99.74
3 : Something abnormal	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Was SED always result of phys illness?				
CIQDPN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	99.74	776	99.74
2 : No	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

When not ill,was SED always result MDA ?				
CIQDPO	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	773	99.36	773	99.36
1 : Yes	3	0.39	776	99.74
2 : No	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

General cause of problem				
CIDDPRB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	672	86.38	672	86.38
2 : Not clinically significant	43	5.53	715	91.90
3 : Medication, Drugs, or Alcohol	1	0.13	716	92.03
4 : Physical cause	3	0.39	719	92.42
5 : Psychiatric Symptom	59	7.58	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Remember age when first SED?				
CIQD110	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	672	86.38	672	86.38
1 : Yes	76	9.77	748	96.14
2 : No	28	3.60	776	99.74
9 : Don't know	2	0.26	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

How old were you when first SED?				
CIQD111	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	702	90.23	702	90.23
6 to 38	76	9.77	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

About how old when first SED?				
CIQD112	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	748	96.14	748	96.14
5 to 30	19	2.44	767	98.59
77 : Refuse	1	0.13	768	98.71
99 : Don't know	10	1.29	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Earliest age period of SED				
CIQD113	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	748	96.14	748	96.14
5 to 38	23	2.96	771	99.10
99 : Don't know	7	0.90	778	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for NHANES Composite International Diagnostic Interview-
Major Depression Module (CIQMDEP)
March 2006**

Depression Score				
CIDDSCOR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	64	8.23	64	8.23
1 : Positive Diagnosis	50	6.43	114	14.65
5 : Negative Diagnosis	664	85.35	778	100.00